
Monday, Dec. 1 

Madrigal rehearsal 

Finance Team meeting noon 

  

Tuesday, Dec. 2 

Madrigal reheasal 

Bible Study noon 

Shared Blessings distribution 1:30 p.m. 

Serve Team meeting 6:30 p.m. 

  

Wednesday, Dec. 3 

Madrigal rehearsal and performance 

Women's coffee group 

9 a.m. 

  

Thursday, Dec. 4 

Men's coffee group 

7 a.m. 

Madrigal rehearsal and performance 

  

Friday, Dec. 5 

Madrigal rehearsal and performance 

  

 Saturday, Dec. 6  

KCRC morning prayer 9:30 - 11:30 a.m. 

Bell rehearsal 10:00 a.m. 

Madrigal rehearsal and performance 

  

Sunday, Dec. 7 

Youth Christmas worship 9:30 a.m.  

  

  



Monday, Dec. 8 

Finance Team meeting noon 

  

Tuesday, Dec. 9 

Acts Bible Study 

noon 

FINAL STUDY OF THE YEAR 

Gather 5:30 p.m. 

Session 6:30 p.m. 

  

 Wednesday, Dec. 10 

Women's coffee group 9 a.m. 

Women’s Bible Study 10 a.m. 

  

Thursday, Dec. 11 

Men's Group 7:30 a.m. 

Pres. Cohort mtg 9 a.m. 

  

Friday, Dec. 12 

Office open 9 - noon 

HyVee West breakfast 9:30 a.m. 

All are welcome. 

  

Saturday, Dec. 13 

KCRC morning prayer 

9:30 - 11:30 a.m. 

Bell Rehearsal 11:00 a.m. 

  

Sunday, Dec. 14 

Worship at 9:30 a.m. 

Noisy Coin collection 

Madrigal Singers 



Bells of Northminster 

  

Monday, Dec. 15 

No NPC events scheduled 

  

Tuesday, Dec. 16 

Shared Blessings distribution at 6:30 p.m 

 

Wednesday, Dec. 17 

Women's coffee group 

9 a.m. 

Middle and High School Youth Group 

  

Thursday, Dec. 18 

Men's Group 7:30 a.m. 

  

Friday, Dec. 19 

No NPC events scheduled. 

  

Saturday, Dec. 20 

KCRC morning prayer 

9:30 - 11:30 a.m. 

  

Sunday, Dec. 21 

Worship at 9:30 a.m. 

KCRC worship 

noon - 2 p.m. 

  

Monday, Dec. 22 

All day ACPC 

Memory Cafe 3 p.m. 

  



Tuesday, Dec, 23 

All day ACPC 

Hertz PEO 10 a.m. 
 

NPC Cribbage 6:30 p.m. 

Session 6:30 p.m. 

  

 Wednesday, Dec. 24 

Women's coffee group 

9 a.m. 

Office open until noon 

Christmas Eve Candlelight Service 5:00 p.m.  

Refreshments 4:00 p.m. 

  

Thursday, Dec. 25 

Merry Christmas! 

NPC Office closed 

  

Friday, Dec. 26 

NPC Office closed 

  

Saturday, Dec. 27  

KCRC morning prayer 9:30 - 11:30 a.m. 

  

Sunday, Dec. 28 

worship 9:30 a.m. with Dave Anderson 

 

Monday, Dec. 29 

All day ACPC 

No NPC events scheduled 

 

Tuesday, Dec. 30 

All day ACPC 



No NPC events scheduled 

 

Wednesday, Dec. 31 

New Year's Eve! 

 

Thursday, Jan. 1 

Happy New Year! 

Office closed 

 

Friday, Jan. 2 

Office closed 

  

  

ACPC 

School year August 27 - May 31, 2026 

2 p.m. - 6 p.m. 

  

Madrigal rehearsals: 

Weekdays 7 a.m. – 8:30 a.m. 

Mondays 7- 9 p.m. 

  

Performances: 

Thursday, Nov. 4 

Friday, Nov 5 

Saturday, Nov. 6 

 


